
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 27 from the Copiah County Line to SR 18, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0054-02
(032) / 108725301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $5,872,558.48

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. A J Construction, Inc.

$4,672,439.35 $5,234,739.36 $5,446,680.80

1 2 3

0010 202-B009 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, Failed Areas 857.000 SY 55.00 55.00 55.00

0020 202-B129 Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes 1.000 EA 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0030 202-B158 Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends 520.000 LF 6.00 6.00 6.00

0040 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 8.000 LF 250.00 250.00 250.00

0050 202-B213 Removal of Sign 7.000 EA 110.00 110.00 110.00

0060 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 810.000 LF 4.00 4.00 4.00

0070 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 350.000 CY 36.00 36.00 36.00

0080 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 100.000 CY 20.00 20.00 20.00

0090 206-A001 Structure Excavation 10.000 CY 50.00 50.00 50.00

0100 304-D002 Granular Material, Crushed Stone 2,398.000 TON 67.45 106.75 89.49

0110 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 12.000 TON 150.00 150.00 150.00

0120 403-A001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 450.000 TON 294.16 213.30 153.50

0130 403-B001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 566.000 TON 176.26 180.00 162.00

0140 403-D001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Polymer Modified 21,321.000 TON 117.92 121.35 121.29

0150 403-S002 Joint Sealant 57,434.000 LF 0.67 0.50 0.67

0160 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 184,600.000 SY 2.40 3.00 3.45

0170 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 18,460.000 GAL 2.61 3.45 3.34

0180 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 33.000 MI 542.58 599.75 265.27

0190 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 797.000 LF 12.00 12.00 12.00

0200 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 1.000 CY 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

0210 603-CA055 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 8.000 LF 250.00 250.00 250.00

0220 603-CB006 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

0230 606-B003 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post 225.000 LF 37.00 37.00 37.00

0240 606-D005 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A 4.000 EA 2,650.00 2,650.00 2,650.00

0250 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 4.000 EA 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0260 606-G003 Special Sections, Special Design Bridge Connector 4.000 EA 1,685.00 1,685.00 1,685.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 27 from the Copiah County Line to SR 18, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0054-02
(032) / 108725301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $5,872,558.48

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. A J Construction, Inc.

$4,672,439.35 $5,234,739.36 $5,446,680.80

1 2 3

0270 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 185,835.42 300,000.00 450,000.00

0280 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 44.000 MI 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

0290 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 54.000 MI 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

0300 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 12.000 MI 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

0310 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 7,512.000 LF 0.25 0.25 0.25

0320 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 4,092.000 LF 1.00 1.00 1.00

0330 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 762.000 SF 10.00 8.10 10.00

0340 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 308.000 SF 10.00 8.10 10.00

0350 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 19.00 19.34 19.00

0360 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 151,331.23 350,000.00 400,000.00

0370 626-B002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 22.000 MI 7,400.00 7,400.00 7,400.00

0380 626-D001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 4.000 MI 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0390 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 18.000 MI 7,300.00 7,300.00 7,300.00

0400 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 2,616.000 LF 3.85 3.85 3.85

0410 626-G005 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 1,140.000 LF 3.75 3.75 3.75

0420 626-H002 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 2,046.000 LF 6.50 6.50 6.50

0430 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 2,586.000 EA 8.00 8.00 8.00

0440 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,048.000 EA 8.00 8.00 8.00

0450 630-A003 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness 114.000 SF 27.00 27.00 114.00

0460 630-C005 Square Tube Posts, 2.0 lb/ft 200.000 LF 28.00 28.00 28.00

0470 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 26.000 EA 23.00 23.00 23.00

0480 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 12.000 EA 85.00 85.00 85.00

0490 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 1,357.000 TON 140.00 140.00 140.00
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Mill & Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 27 from the Copiah County Line to SR 18, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0054-02
(032) / 108725301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $5,872,558.48

Superior Asphalt, Inc.

$6,126,530.30

4

0010 202-B009 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, Failed Areas 857.000 SY 65.00

0020 202-B129 Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes 1.000 EA 2,500.00

0030 202-B158 Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends 520.000 LF 6.00

0040 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 8.000 LF 250.00

0050 202-B213 Removal of Sign 7.000 EA 120.00

0060 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 810.000 LF 4.00

0070 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 350.000 CY 35.00

0080 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 100.000 CY 20.00

0090 206-A001 Structure Excavation 10.000 CY 50.00

0100 304-D002 Granular Material, Crushed Stone 2,398.000 TON 95.00

0110 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 12.000 TON 170.00

0120 403-A001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 450.000 TON 275.00

0130 403-B001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 566.000 TON 200.00

0140 403-D001 12.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement, Polymer Modified 21,321.000 TON 148.50

0150 403-S002 Joint Sealant 57,434.000 LF 0.80

0160 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 184,600.000 SY 4.75

0170 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 18,460.000 GAL 3.50

0180 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 33.000 MI 460.00

0190 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 797.000 LF 12.00

0200 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 1.000 CY 5,500.00

0210 603-CA055 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 8.000 LF 250.00

0220 603-CB006 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 2,500.00

0230 606-B003 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post 225.000 LF 36.00

0240 606-D005 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A 4.000 EA 2,650.00

0250 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 4.000 EA 4,000.00

0260 606-G003 Special Sections, Special Design Bridge Connector 4.000 EA 1,800.00

Letting Date: 8/22/2023 10:00:00 AM Call Number: 04 Page 1 of 2



Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Mill & Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 27 from the Copiah County Line to SR 18, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0054-02
(032) / 108725301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $5,872,558.48

Superior Asphalt, Inc.

$6,126,530.30

4

0270 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 100,000.00

0280 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 44.000 MI 1,200.00

0290 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 54.000 MI 1,600.00

0300 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 12.000 MI 1,600.00

0310 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 7,512.000 LF 0.30

0320 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 4,092.000 LF 1.00

0330 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 762.000 SF 11.00

0340 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 308.000 SF 11.00

0350 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 25.00

0360 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 500,000.00

0370 626-B002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 22.000 MI 7,500.00

0380 626-D001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 4.000 MI 4,000.00

0390 626-E001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 18.000 MI 7,500.00

0400 626-G004 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 2,616.000 LF 4.00

0410 626-G005 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 1,140.000 LF 4.00

0420 626-H002 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 2,046.000 LF 7.00

0430 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 2,586.000 EA 8.00

0440 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,048.000 EA 8.00

0450 630-A003 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness 114.000 SF 30.00

0460 630-C005 Square Tube Posts, 2.0 lb/ft 200.000 LF 30.00

0470 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 26.000 EA 25.00

0480 630-G005 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L,  Post Mounted 12.000 EA 100.00

0490 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 1,357.000 TON 136.00
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